WISCONSIN PUBLIC SERVICE CORPORATION

P.S.C.W. Volume No. 7 39th Rev. Sheet No. E3.20
Replaces 38th Rev. Sheet No. E3.20
Amendment 789 Schedule ACF

Adjustment For Cost of Fuel Electric

This is a charge for fuel cost over the period of 2023 sales.

An adjustment for cost of fuel of $0.00000 per kilowatt-hour (kWh) shall be
applicable to the following rate schedules:

Rg-1 Rg3-0TOU Rg5-0TOU
Rg-RR Cg-1 Cg-1 RR
Cg3-0TOU Cg-5 Cg-5 RR
Cg-20 Cg-20 RR Cp 1
Cp-RR

COEV-R rate schedule usage 1is subject to a cost of fuel adjustment consistent
with the applicable rate schedule under which the customer is served for their
non-electric vehicle electricity usage.

WHEV-R and EV-C rate schedule usage is subject to a cost of fuel adjustment

consistent with the applicable rate schedule under which the customer is served
for their electric vehicle electricity usage.

This is a charge for fuel cost over the period of 2023 sales.
Adjustments for cost of fuel, based on $0.00000 per kWh of estimated usage,

shall be applicable to the following rate schedules:

Ls-1

Issued 12-27-2022 Effective for Service Rendered
On and After 01-01-2023

PSCW Authorization By Order 6690-UR-127 Dated 12-22-2022
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WISCONSIN PUBLIC SERVICE CORPORATION

P.S.C.W. Volume No. 7

13th Rev.
Replaces 12th Rev.
Amendment 892

Sheet No. E3.21
Sheet No. E3.21
Schedule ACF

Adjustment For Cost of Fuel

Electric

This is an additional adjustment for cost of fuel for the refund of the 2023
fuel cost over-collection to be applied to service rendered October 1 - December

31, 2024.

The additional adjustment for cost of fuel to be applied to the kWh sales by

rate schedule is as follows:

Rate Schedule

Fuel Cost Adjustment Rate ($/kWh)

Rg-1; Rg3-0TOU; Rg5-0TOU; Rg-RR; ($0.01181)
Cg-1; Cgl-RR; Cg3-0TOU; Cg-5; Cg5-RR; ($0.01181)
Cg-20; Cg20-RR;

Cp*; Cp-RR ($0.01181)

*Excluding economic interruption sales.

COEV-R rate schedule usage 1is subject to a cost of fuel adjustment consistent
with the applicable rate schedule under which the customer is served for their

non-electric vehicle electricity usage.

WHEV-R and EV-C rate schedule usage is subject to a cost of fuel adjustment
consistent with the applicable rate schedule under which the customer is served
for their electric vehicle electricity usage.

The additional adjustment for cost of fuel to be applied to the estimated kWh
sales for the lighting rate schedule is as follows:

Rate Schedule

Fuel Cost Adjustment Rate ($/kWh)

Ls-1

($0.01181)

Issued 08-29-2024

Effective for Service Rendered
October 1 - December 31, 2024

PSCW Authorization By Order 6690-FR-2023 Dated 08-15-2024




